38” SNOWBLOWER

RGRAVELY

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

To continua its pregram of quolity and design improvement, the
maonufocturer reserves tha right to change specificotions, de-
sign or prices without motice and without incurring obligation,

—

MA 213

Model Number
Effective Date

September 1, 1968

14551 P1

Form Number

————m————
L

i




Al
g

|

MR -Jo0vn W |

PART NO.

10616 A2
180075
120393
9L13447
L26767
649. P1
6493 P1
11797 Al
9657 P1
12399 F1
180020
s 547
6329 P1
9669 P1
9668 P1
10229 Al
1204 P1

6341 P1
6339 Pl
9660 P1
9659 F1
10374 F1
10325 P1
9662 P1
9661 P1
103867
103868
EO573 P1
11802 A1
796 P1
9667 P1
Q577 Al
23619 P1
10224 A1
s 64 Pl
1790 P1
113782
157733
789 P1
9419.5.
11785 A1
HEE Pl
120392
6477 P2
455025
180173
180122
10579 P1
181666
120394
456004
180094
6410 Al
6374 P1
159582

DESCRIPTION

Flange Bearing

5/16 x 5/8 Hex Hd. Bolt
11/32 Flat Washer

5/16 Hex. Nut

7/8 Hex. Nut

Pilot Washer

Spring Washer

Right Hand Reel
Friction Disc.

Drive Plate

1/4 x 3/L Hex. Hd. Bolt
Lock Washer

Housing Cap

O-Ring

O-Ring

Reel Gear

Thrust Race

Bearing Cap

Gasket

Needle Bearing

Thrust Washer

Worn Shaft

Spacer

Thrust Race

Thrust Bearing

Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug

Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug
Housing

Left Hand Reel

Shaft

0il Seal

Coupling

1 Washer

Fan

Bearing

Shaft

#15 Woodruff Key

1/4 x 3/4 Screw

Guard

1//4 Locknut

Body Weldment

Wear Strip

9/32 Flat Washer
Bearing Ring

1/2 x 1 Hex. Hd. Bolt
1/2 x 1 Hex. Hd. Bolt
3/8 x 1 Hex. Hd. Bolt
Reel Drive Bracket
7/16 x 1 Hex. Hd. Bolt
11/32 Flat Washer

3/8 Locknut

1/4 x 2 Bolt

Housing

Chute Attachment Ring
#8-3/8 Machine Screw

REPLACES
PART NO.

103340
9413301

9658 Pl
119795

6,23 P1

225-N

BB-106

157732

274856

103339

217208
118597
173839

181395
103341
9414201
109094

436859



10580 Pl
445339
6.96 Pl
6404 A1
180016
155886
6352 P1
10496
120622
6399 Al
120392
6464 P1
9L19.45L

10186 Al
117591 P1
191163

6381 Pz

9/13314
637C A1
6375 P1
10576 P1
11605 P1
11792 P1
11780 A1
11806 Al
180122
120394
456004
10210 F1
10211 A1
454563
11805 P1
9630 P1
9612 P1
272739
6499 P1
9687 Al
6,97 P1
9631 A1
96594 Al
9642 P1
131016
9686 Al
453670
9640 P1
180132
18013
10502 P1
456004
120380
3257 P
6027 Al
11809 Al

Glide

#8 Speed Nut

Clamp

Chute Weldment

1/4 x 1/2 Hex. Hd. Bolt
#8-1/2 Machine Screw
Deflector Baffle
Baffle Retainer

#8 Machine Nut
Deflector Weldment
9/32 Flat Washer
Wingz Nut

1/Z4 Locknut

Cable Guide

Housing

3/8 x 4 Hex. Hd. Bolt
wire Rope

1// Locknut

Cable Guide

Tube Guard Space

7/16 Locknut

Bearing

Retaining Ring

Frame

Crank Support

3/8 x 1 1/L Hex. Hd. Bolt
13/32 Flat Washer

3/8 Locknut

Stud

Handle Grip

3/16 x 7/8 Pin

Crank

Clamp

Connector

5/8 Locknut

Washer

Sprocket Housing Rear
Friction Ring

Sprocket Weldment
Sprocket Weldment
Chain

21/32 Washer

Sprocket Housing Front
1/4 x S AAS P
Sprocket

3/8 x 2 1/ Hex. Hd. Bolt
3/8 x 2 1/2 Hex. Hd. Bolt
1/2 Bex. Nut

3/8 Locknut

1/4 Lock Washer
Handle

Sprayer Tank Stand
Push Rod

179791
133493

115998
103339

100142
9416106

122145

118779

179848
179849

A/823




